
 
 
LIST OF HEALTHCARE PROVIDER ASSOCIATIONS 
 

 
HEALTHCARE PROVIDER ASSOCIATIONS & 
REPRESENTATIVES: 
 

 
CONTACT DETAILS: 

Medical Association of Namibia (MAN) 
Dr.  Armid Azadeh (Chief Executive Officer) 
Dr. Dawid  Weber  
Nici Bachran (Office Manager) 

P O Box  1010  
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: (061) 224455 
Fax: (061) 224826 
Email: armid.azadeh@gmail.com  
Email: web001@mweb.com.na 
MAN: man.office@iway.na  

Namibian Medical Society 
Dr. Herman Shitaleni - President 
 

P O Box 8439 
Ausspannplatz 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel:(061) 212412-253094-0811244648 
Fax: (061) 253599 
Cell: 0811244648-0811700770 
Email: scherman@iway.na  
Email: nms@iway.na (Susan – Secretary) 
 

Erongo Independent Practitioners Association (Erongo 
IPA) 
Dr. Herman Strauss (Chairperson) 

P O Box 2852  
Walvis Bay 
Namibia 
Tel: (064) 204 356 
Fax: (064) 203 881 
Cell: 0811243339 
Email: herman@medixx.com.na 
 

Namibia Dental Association (NDA) 
Dr.  Wesley Mouton (President) 
 
 

P O Box 80020 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: (061) 300942 
Cell: 0811297286 
Email: wessleymouton@yahoo.com  
 

Namibian Optometric Association (NOA) 
Ettiene Bingham (President) 
62  Nelson Mandela Avenue 
Utopia Optomist 
Marisa Khrone 

P O Box 2274 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: (061) 232688 
Fax: (061) 248869 
Email: meelwum@gmail.com 

Email: marisak@ritafrank.com.na 
 

Psychological Association of Namibia (PAN) 

Mr. Joab Mudzanapabwe (President) 
Ausspannplatz 
 

P O Box 40712 
Ausspannplatz 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: (061) 241785 
Cell: 0812611678  
Email: Maika Eysselein 
264812611678@mtcmobile.com.na  
president@psychologynamibia.org 
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 admin@psychologynamibia.org 
 

Namibian Society of Physiotherapy 

 Ms. B Burmeister 
Berg Street, 40 Klein Windhoek 

P O Box 23321 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Cell: 0814259969 
Email: kucki.fischer@iway.na 
 

Namibian Association of Private Hospitals (NAPH) 
 
Ms. Esme Botes: Chairperson 
 

P O Box 8177 
Windhoek 
Namibia  
Tel: + 264 61 375090 
Fax:   + 264 61 088 612 522 

Email: esme@hospital.com.na  
 

Namibian Association of Social Workers in Private 
Practice (NASWIPP)   
Ms Janetta Ananaias 

P O Box 50606 
Bachtbrecht 
Namibia 
Tel: (061) 2063711 
Fax: (061) 2063086 
Email: jananias@unam.na  
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National Radiation Protection Services  
Ms L Karunga-Beukes (Control Radiographer) 
Room 6,Ground Floor, Min of Health 
The group no longer exists 

 
Tel (061) 203 9111  
Fax: (061) 234 083 
 

Pathcare Laboratories- Namibia – Medical Laboratory 
Group 

Ms. Linda Dodds – Regional Manager 
Mr Esegiel Gaeb -Nampath MedicalTechnologist 
Mr M Slinger – MMLab - Medical Technologist  
  

P O Box 5355 
Ausspannplatz 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel:  061  283 6000 
Fax: 061 283 6052 
Email: ldodds@pathcare.org  

Email: esegiel.gaeb@nampath.com.na 
Email: mmlab@iway.na  

Occupational Therapy Association 
Helga Burger (President) 
Christel Kushcke (Secretary) 
Barbara Ackermann (Treasurer) 

P O Box 186466 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: (061) 225809 
Fax: (061) 301250 
Email: Pompie@mweb.com.na 
Email: namibiaot@gmail.com 
Email: Ackermann@iway.na  

Dietetics Association of Namibia 
Ms. Samantha du toit  
Ms. Charlote Thiele 
Ms. Annalien Turner  

P O Box 77 
Windhoek 
Namibia 

Tel: 061 254414 
Fax: 061 254414: 0812035510 
Email:  samantha@eatcleannamibia.com    
Email: charlote@mweb.com.na  
Email: aturner@eatcleannamibia.com  
 
 

Namibian Association of Dental Technology (NADT) 

Mr. Hannes Henn/Elizna Pienaar 
P O Box 11422 
Tel: 0811270797 
Email. moedhou61@gmail.com 
 

Namibian Dental Therapy Association 
Dr. G Olivier (Vice President) 
Dr. Martin Nakambunda ( President) 
Mr. Honest Chabvuka   (Secretary)  

 P  O Box 40721 
Ausspannplatz 
Windhoek 
Tel: (061) 254 426 
Fax: (061) 254 492 
Email: nakambunda@gmail.com  
gregory_olivier@yahoo.com 
 

Namibian Chiropractors Association 
Dr. E Drews (President) 
35 Chateau Street 
Luxury Hills 
Daryl and Mariana 

P O Box 35 
Chateau Street/47 Uhland Street 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel/Fax: (061) 245 677/302608 
Tel/Fax: (061) 245 845 
Email:elga.drews@iway.na/mardar@mweb.com.na  
Email: mardar@afol.com.na 
 

Therapeutic Massage Association of Namibia (TMAN) 

Ms. A. Zimmer 
25 Schinz Street., Whk , Central  

P O Box 80073 
Olympia 
Windhoek 
Namibia  
Cell: 0812563663  
Fax: 061  251 440 
Email: massagenamibia@hotmail.com 
 

Phytotherapy Association of Namibia  P O Box 9657 
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Dr. G Lottering 
9  Almandine Street 

Windhoek 
Namibia  
Tel: (061) 222 985 
Fax: (061) 253 629 
Cell: 081684352 
Email: gaynorlo@iway.na   
 

Namibia Nurses Union 

Ms. Heleni Samuel 
Nurses in Private Practice 

P O Box 4105 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: 0452962 
Fax:  
Email: helenisamuel@gmail.com  
  

Namibian Association for Homoeopaths, Naturopaths 

Freda Jeske 
Cathy Street No. 17 Ludwigsdorp 

P O Box 20147 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: 061 232 624 
Fax: 061 232 624 
Email: fjeske@iway.na 
 

Namibia Biokinetics Association 
Mr. Henry Boshoff  

P  O Box  9948 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: (061) 302329 
Fax: (061) 261 204 
Email :   henry@biokinetics.com.na  

Association for Speech, Language and Hearing 
Difficulties 
Ms. Monika van Heerden (President) 

P O Box 6142 
Ausspannplatz 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: 225424 
Cell: 0812560208 
Email:  nam.shla@gmail.com 

Pharmaceutical Society of Namibia (PSN) 
Mr. Benjamin Khumalo-(President)   
Ms. Nadia Coetzee 

P O Box 22669 
Windhoek 
Namibia 
Tel: (061) 2702002 
Email: tumi@iway.na 
Email: secretarypsn@africaonline.com.na  
 

Namibian Association of Medical Laboratory Science  

Mr. Chris Hikuam 
 
 
 
 
 

P.O. Box  5026 
 Bachbrecht 
Windhoek 
Tel: +26461221544 
Cell: +264812091978 
Email: chris@namibhealth.org.na  

Paramount Oncology Centre & Paramount Health 
Centre 
Mr. Hein Venter 
Managing Director 
 
 
 

Private Bag 13365 
Windhoek 
Tel: 061 287 1103 
Fax: 061 2871114 
Email: hventer@paramountcc.com  
Email: hein@paramont.com.na  

Namibia Oncology Centre  
Ms. Anthea van Wyk 

P O Box  87363 
Eros 
Windhoek 
Tel: 061 833305015 
Fax: 061 8330 5020 
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Email: antheavw@namoncology.com  

Medical Imaging  
Mr. Brian Hollick 
 
 

P O Box 9471 
Eros 
Windhoek 
Tel: 416501 
Cell: 0811249157 
Fax:  
Email: brianh@medicalimaging.com.na  

Namibian Emergency Care Practitioners 
Association: 
NECPA 
Mr. Brendan Diergaard (President) 
 

Cell: 0814166996 
Tel: 061 2897103 
necpa@gmail.com  
info@necpa.com.na  
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